Clause 2 of

the MOU reads thus:

2. Consideration:

The Continuing Partners have agreed and confirmed to pay to the Outgoing

partners  as  consideration  for  the  sale  of  the  said  partnership  interest  a

mutually agreed full and final amount of Rs. 17,60,00,000/- (Seventeen Crore

Sixty Lakhs Only/-) Payment of the said consideration is to be made as under.

a) Rs.10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs Only) vide Cheque No. 001441 dated 17-10-2017

drawn  on  Bank  of  Baroda, Malad  (East),  Branch  Mumbai, to  Mr. Mahindra

Mangilal Jain.

b) Rs. 3,55,00,000/- (Three Crore Fifty FiveLakhs Only/-) to be paid in cheque

on execution of these presents of which by Cheque No. 0001439 dated 17-10-

2017 drawn on Bank of Baroda, Malad (East) branch, Mumbai to Mr. Mahindra

Mangilal Jain.

c) Rs. 3,55,00,000/- (Three Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Only/-) to be paid in cheque

on execution of these presents of which by Choque No. 001440 dated 17-10-

2017 drawn on Bank of Baroda, Malad (East) branch, Mumbai to Mr. Rajendra

Hastimal Singhvi.

d) Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Tivo Crore Only )is to be paid within three months from

the date of execution of these presents by Cheque No. 674049 dated 17-01-

2018, drawn on Bank of Baroda, Malad (East), Branch Mumbai, to Mr. Rajendra

Hastimal Singhvi.

e) Rs. 2,43,01,000/- (Two Crore Forty Three Lakhs One Thousand Only) is to be

paid within 3 months from the date of execution of the said Memorandum of

understanding.  by  Cheque  No.  674048  dated  17-01-2018  drawn  on  Bank

Baroda, Malad (East), Branch Mumbai, to Mr. Mahindra Mangilal Jain

f) Rs.2,46,99,000/- (Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Only) to

be  paid  within  5  months  from  the  date  of  execution  of  these  presents  by

Cheque No.674045 dated 17-02-2017 drawn on Bank of Baroda, Malad (East),

Branch Mumbai, to Manibhadra Developers.

g) Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Three Crore Fifty Lakhs Only/-) is to be within 5 months

from  the  date  of  execution  of  the  said  Memorandum  of  understanding  by

Cheque No. 0001436 dated 01-03-2018 drawn on Bank of Baroda, Malad (East),

Branch Mumbai, to Mr. Mahindra Mangilal Jain.

h) The Outgoing Partners have agreed to accept the post dated cheques with

the  clear  understanding  that  the  payment  of  the  Balance  Conalderation of

Rs.10,50,00,000/- (Ten Crore Fifty Lakhs Only/-) shall also be secured by the

Continuing Partners by providing a further security by way of 1 fully paid up

Allotment Letters the value of which aggregates to the Balance Consideration,

allotting 5000 sq.ft. carpet area Commercial Units to the Outgoing Partners, as

more specifically described hereunder. The details of the 1 fully paid Allotment

letters are as below:

i)  Allotment letter No. 1 is  executed in favour of Outgoing Partner towards

security for Payment of Rs.10,50,00,000/-(Ten Crore Fifty Lakhs Only/-) to allot

in favour of Outgoing Partner one Commercial Unit in the building proposed to

be constructed on a portion of the said property totally admeasuring about

5000 sq. fect of carpet area ("the Commercial Unit") on or about 2nd Floor of